South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 25, 2024, 03:01:39 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*4458 (Rat #0252, Act #0214 of 2018) General Bill, By Johnson, Hixon, Kirby, Yow, Duckworth, Burns, Blackwell,
Dillard, Davis, Forrest, Fry, Hewitt, Crawford, McGinnis, Ott, Bamberg, Erickson, Cobb-Hunter, Willis, Mace, Hill,
Gagnon, West, Hardee, Wheeler, McEachern, Magnuson, Martin and Bowers
Similar (H 3924)
AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 16-11-700, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
DUMPING OF LITTER ON PRIVATE OR PUBLIC PROPERTY AND ITS PENALTIES, SO AS TO RESTRUCTURE THE
OFFENSES TO ENSURE CIGARETTE BUTTS AND CIGARETTE COMPONENT LITTER AND DECEASED ANIMALS ARE
INCLUDED IN THE PURVIEW OF THE STATUTE, AND TO RESTRUCTURE THE PENALTIES. - ratified title

12/13/17
12/13/17
01/09/18
01/09/18

01/16/18
01/24/18

01/25/18
01/25/18

01/25/18

01/30/18
01/30/18
01/30/18
01/30/18
01/31/18
01/31/18
01/31/18
01/31/18
02/16/18
04/25/18
05/01/18
05/01/18
05/08/18
05/09/18
05/09/18
05/09/18
05/09/18
05/10/18
05/10/18
05/10/18
05/10/18
05/14/18
05/18/18
05/25/18
05/31/18

House
House
House
House

House
House

House
House

House

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs
Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 119)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 119)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Hixon

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Kirby, Yow, Duckworth, Burns, Blackwell, Dillard,
Davis

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Forrest

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs (House Journal-page 2)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Fry, Hewitt, Crawford, McGinnis, Ott, Bamberg,
Erickson, Cobb-Hunter, Willis, Mace, Hill, Gagnon, West, Hardee, Wheeler

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: McEachern, Magnuson, Martin, Bowers
Amended (House Journal-page 16)

Read second time (House Journal-page 16)

Roll call Yeas-98 Nays-14 (House Journal-page 20)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 5)

Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-4 (House Journal-page 5)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 9)

Referred to Subcommittee: Hutto (ch), Shealy, Timmons

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 11)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 70)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 70)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 64)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 38)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 38)

Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 38)

Debate adjourned until Thur., 5-10-18 (House Journal-page 133)

Senate amendment amended (House Journal-page 64)

Returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 64)

Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 65)

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 47)

Ratified R 252

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/18/18

Act No. 214

Page 1 of 1



