South Carolina Legislature

April 25, 2024, 03:01:39 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*4458 (Rat #0252, Act #0214 of 2018) General Bill, By Johnson, Hixon, Kirby, Yow, Duckworth, Burns, Blackwell, Dillard, Davis, Forrest, Fry, Hewitt, Crawford, McGinnis, Ott, Bamberg, Erickson, Cobb-Hunter, Willis, Mace, Hill, Gagnon, West, Hardee, Wheeler, McEachern, Magnuson, Martin and Bowers Similar (H 3924)

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 16-11-700, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE DUMPING OF LITTER ON PRIVATE OR PUBLIC PROPERTY AND ITS PENALTIES, SO AS TO RESTRUCTURE THE OFFENSES TO ENSURE CIGARETTE BUTTS AND CIGARETTE COMPONENT LITTER AND DECEASED ANIMALS ARE INCLUDED IN THE PURVIEW OF THE STATUTE, AND TO RESTRUCTURE THE PENALTIES. - ratified title

12/13/17	House	Prefiled
12/13/17	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs
01/09/18	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 119)
01/09/18	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
		Journal-page 119)
01/16/18	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Hixon
01/24/18	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Kirby, Yow, Duckworth, Burns, Blackwell, Dillard, Davis
01/25/18	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Forrest
01/25/18	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
		Affairs (House Journal-page 2)
01/25/18	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Fry, Hewitt, Crawford, McGinnis, Ott, Bamberg,
		Erickson, Cobb-Hunter, Willis, Mace, Hill, Gagnon, West, Hardee, Wheeler
01/30/18	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: McEachern, Magnuson, Martin, Bowers
01/30/18	House	Amended (House Journal-page 16)
01/30/18	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 16)
01/30/18	House	Roll call Yeas-98 Nays-14 (House Journal-page 20)
01/31/18	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 5)
01/31/18	House	Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-4 (House Journal-page 5)
01/31/18	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)
01/31/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 9)
02/16/18	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Hutto (ch), Shealy, Timmons
04/25/18	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 11)
05/01/18	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 70)
05/01/18	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 70)
05/08/18	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 64)
05/09/18	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 38)
05/09/18	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 38)
05/09/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 38)
05/09/18	House	Debate adjourned until Thur., 5-10-18 (House Journal-page 133)
05/10/18	House	Senate amendment amended (House Journal-page 64)
05/10/18	House	Returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 64)
05/10/18	House	Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 65)
05/10/18	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 47)
05/14/18		Ratified R 252
05/18/18		Signed By Governor
05/25/18		Effective date 05/18/18
05/31/18		Act No. 214